## 1st meeting of the Republican Higher Education Council

By the Resolution № 1037 of the Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Uzbekistan on December 26, 2019, the Republican Higher Education Council was established. The Council is determined to operate as a legal non-profit organization. Chairman of the Council Umurzakov Uktam Pardayevich introduced the participants of the event. He spoke about the objectives of this NGO. First of all, it is advisable to list the members of the council.

The list of members of the Republican Higher Education Council



- 1. Umurzakov Uktam Pardaevich Rector of the Tashkent Institute of Irrigation and Agricultural Mechanization Engineers, Chairman of the Board
- 2. Tashkenbaev Ulugbek Nigmatovich Head of the State Inspection for Education Quality Control under the Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Uzbekistan, Deputy Chairman
- 3. Sadullaev Alisher Zafar ugli First Deputy Adviser to the President of the Republic of Uzbekistan on Youth, Science, Education, Health, Culture and Sport, Chairman of the Youth Union
- 4. Abdurakhmanov Ibrahim Yulchievich Minister of Innovative Development of the Republic of Uzbekistan
- 5. Bekmurodov Adham Sharipovich Acting Director of the El-yurt Umidi Foundation
- 6. Dilorom Fayzieva Deputy of the Legislative Chamber of Oliy Majlis of the Republic of Uzbekistan
- 7. Allaev Kakhramon Rakhimovich Academician of the Academy of Sciences of the Republic of Uzbekistan
- 8. Tojiboyev Komiljon Sharobitdinovich Director of the Botanical Institute of the Republic of Uzbekistan
- 9. Kholmuradov Rustam Ibragimovich Rector of Samarkand State University
- 10. Rikhsieva Gulchekhra Shovkatovna Rector of Tashkent State Institute of Oriental Studies
- 11. Karimov Komiljon Khamidovich Rector of Westminster International University in Tashkent
- 12. Salomov Uktam Rakhimovich Rector of Turin Polytechnic University in Tashkent
- 13. Hasanov Atabek Abdirashidovich Deputy Chairman of the International Press Club
- 14. Safarov Mamadamin Abdugaporovich Director of 24 TV channel of Uzbekistan
- 15. Gulomjon Samadov Head of the Civil Service Agency under the President of the Republic of Uzbekistan
- 16. Muhamadali Abdukunduzov- National artist of Uzbekistan and Karakalpakstan
- 17. Rakhmatov Murtazo Ahmedovich Head of BST Cluster, Professor
- 18. Shermuhammedov Abdulaziz Adilhakovich Chief Scientific Secretary of the Higher Attestation Commission under the Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Uzbekistan
- 19. Jonibekov Nodir Davranovich Senior Research Fellow in Leibnitz Research Institute, Germany, Doctor of Philosophy
- 20. Farmonov Bobur Bahromovich Chairman of the Ziyo Forum for the development of science and education
- 21. Khudayberdiev Khushnud Gayratovich Administrator of sites "Hushnudbek.uz" in social networks

The agenda of the meeting was as follows:



- 1. On the main tasks defined by the Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Uzbekistan № 1037 on December 26, 2019 "On measures to establish the Republican Higher Education Council" (responsible: Umurzakov U.P)
- 2. About acquaintance with the list of members and tasks of the Higher Education Council
- 3. Approval of the Charter of the Republican Higher Education Council

TOSHKENT IRRIGATSIYA V	VA QISHLOQ XO'JALIGINI MEXANIZATSIYALASH MUHANDISLARI INSTITUTI
4. Discussion and approval of the Working	g Plan of the Republican Higher Education Council for 2020
	Head of the Press Service of the Institute R. Djumaniyazov